COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING December 31, 2015

Month of December 2014
December December YTD YTD

Lake County Building and Zoning $1,537.00 $1,537.00 $1,058.00
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees $68,751.86 $68,751.86 $56,624.54
Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement $5,485.00 $5,485.00 $5,248.48
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI $6,059.82 $6,059.82 $5,647.96
Probation Transfer $706.00 $706.00 $636.00
Sheriff Warrant Fees $9,312.53 $9,312.53 $10,291.58
Sheriff - Sheriff Fees $2,254.00 $2,254.00 $0.00
Sheriff-Water Patrol $852.00 $852.00 $1,990.47
Electronic Monitor Fees $16,006.00 $16,006.00 $6,412.00
Arrestee Medical Fees $1,786.99 $1,786.99 $1,921.85
Criminal Fine $14,968.43 $14,968.43 $18,251.45
Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value $250.67 $250.67 $809.69
Annual Support Fees $118.66 $118.66 $247.80
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees $0.00 $0.00 $10,899.00
Adoption Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docket Fees $187,075.50 $187,075.50 $189,134.00
Appearance Fees $28,595.00 $28,595.00 $33,055.00
Transcripts $22,681.00 $22,681.00 $19,446.75
Citations $5,535.00 $5,535.00 $5,480.00
Traffic Costs $132,143.56 $132,143.56 $124,673.28
Passports $5,025.00 $5,025.00 $4,350.00
Judgement/Motion Fees $20,032.50 $20,032.50 $29,480.00
Ten Percent Bond Fee $34,101.15 $34,101.15 $34,041.57
Jury Demand $16,835.50 $16,835.50 $13,331.50
Mental Health Court $176.68 $176.68 $150.00
Court Security $102,203.28 $102,203.28 $113,133.42
Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee $76.92 $76.92 $0.00
Clerk Operadmin Fund $20,943.37 $20,943.37 $23,618.26
Single Drug Test $50.00 $50.00 $0.00
Multiple Drug Test $225.00 $225.00 $0.00
Urinalysis Testing $13,531.86 $13,531.86 $12,151.71
Domestic Batry Clerk $6.00 $6.00 $4.00
Alternate Juror Fee $350.00 $350.00 $0.00
DNA Test Clerk's Fee $434.72 $434.72 $409.00
Crime Lab Clerk Fee $379.38 $379.38 $272.37

Trauma Center Clerk Fee

$640.29

$640.29

$615.13

Change +/- $5,000

$12,127.32

$9,594.00

($10,899.00)

$7,470.28

($9,447.50)

($10,930.14)

21.42%

149.63%

(100.00%)

5.99%

(32.05%)

(9.66%)



Domestic Violence Fine

Alias Summons

Record Search Fees

Expungement

DUI Analysis Clerk Fee

Interest

Parental Reimbursement

Postage

[llinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)
Percentage-County Fines
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)

Court Fund Fees

Court Appointed Atty

Specialty Court Fee

Drug Court Fee
Pub.Servc.Conversion

Alternative Prosecution Drug Test
Alternative Prosecution Program Application
Foreclosure Mediation Program
States Attorney Overweight
Collection Fees

States Attorney

State Att Automation

Child Advocacy Center

Alternative Prosectuion Program Fee
Public Defender

Room/Board Reimbursement

Hulse "Face-It" Fees

GPS

Prob Serv Operations

Prob Service Op Viol

Probation Services

Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation
Public Service Supervision-Probation
Monitored Supervision

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING December 31, 2015

Month of December 2014
December December YTD YTD
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,010.00 $2,010.00 $2,605.00
$846.00 $846.00 $1,158.00
$2,120.00 $2,120.00 $3,130.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$516.54 $516.54 $548.16
$50.00 $50.00 $660.00
$1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1,110.44
$2,561.26 $2,561.26 $2,498.85
$91,637.11 $91,637.11 $100,454.48
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,359.46 $30,359.46 $32,913.43
$0.00 $0.00 $150.00
$23,096.46 $23,096.46 $25,870.51
$11,139.82 $11,139.82 $12,589.27
$100.00 $100.00 $100.00
$275.00 $275.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$17,125.00 $17,125.00 $19,750.00
$305.70 $305.70 $737.60
$1,316.32 $1,316.32 $1,772.41
$10,256.32 $10,256.32 $9,757.00
$4,502.46 $4,502.46 $5,024.00
$10,778.14 $10,778.14 $3,739.26
$1,575.00 $1,575.00 $0.00
$24,739.85 $24,739.85 $22,326.04
$715.00 $715.00 $1,390.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,450.00 $1,450.00 $0.00
$23,241.04 $23,241.04 $26,062.25
$0.00 $0.00 $85.38
$88,307.27 $88,307.27 $97,031.35
$8,598.96 $8,598.96 $7,590.62
$21,440.22 $21,440.22 $24,063.54
$3,476.38 $3,476.38 $3,956.83
$9,254.07 $9,254.07 $8,262.25

Change +/- $5,000

($8,817.37)

$7,038.88

($8,724.08)

(8.78%)

188.24%

(8.99%)



COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT

OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING December 31, 2015

Month of December 2014
December December YTD YTD

Crime Victim Service $3,032.54 $3,032.54 $3,206.00
Library Fees $25,051.00 $25,051.00 $25,155.00
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County $10,661.50 $10,661.50 $7,299.50
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner $13,489.00 $13,489.00 $13,545.00
Neutral Site Custody Exchange $11,616.00 $11,616.00 $11,664.00
Court Automation $83,780.66 $83,780.66 $92,021.74
Ecitation Clerk $7,020.77 $7,020.77 $8,001.77
Document Storage $35,222.47 $35,222.47 $39,065.99
State Attorney Cost - Bond $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription $480.00 $480.00 $240.00
TOTAL $1,302,827.99 $1,302,827.99 $1,338,920.48

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing

report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Change +/- $5,000

($8,241.08)

($36,092.49)

(8.96%)

(2.70%)



