COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING December 31, 2015

	Month of		December 2014		h= 000
1 1 0 . P.111 17 .	December	December YTD	YTD	Change +/- S	\$5,000
Lake County Building and Zoning	\$1,537.00	\$1,537.00	\$1,058.00	\$40.40 T .00	24.4007
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees	\$68,751.86	\$68,751.86	\$56,624.54	\$12,127.32	21.42%
Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement	\$5,485.00	\$5,485.00	\$5,248.48		
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI	\$6,059.82	\$6,059.82	\$5,647.96		
Probation Transfer	\$706.00	\$706.00	\$636.00		
Sheriff Warrant Fees	\$9,312.53	\$9,312.53	\$10,291.58		
Sheriff - Sheriff Fees	\$2,254.00	\$2,254.00	\$0.00		
Sheriff-Water Patrol	\$852.00	\$852.00	\$1,990.47		
Electronic Monitor Fees	\$16,006.00	\$16,006.00	\$6,412.00	\$9,594.00	149.63%
Arrestee Medical Fees	\$1,786.99	\$1,786.99	\$1,921.85		
Criminal Fine	\$14,968.43	\$14,968.43	\$18,251.45		
Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value	\$250.67	\$250.67	\$809.69		
Annual Support Fees	\$118.66	\$118.66	\$247.80		
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,899.00	(\$10,899.00)	(100.00%)
Adoption Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Docket Fees	\$187,075.50	\$187,075.50	\$189,134.00		
Appearance Fees	\$28,595.00	\$28,595.00	\$33,055.00		
Transcripts	\$22,681.00	\$22,681.00	\$19,446.75		
Citations	\$5,535.00	\$5,535.00	\$5,480.00		
Traffic Costs	\$132,143.56	\$132,143.56	\$124,673.28	\$7,470.28	5.99%
Passports	\$5,025.00	\$5,025.00	\$4,350.00		
Judgement/Motion Fees	\$20,032.50	\$20,032.50	\$29,480.00	(\$9,447.50)	(32.05%)
Ten Percent Bond Fee	\$34,101.15	\$34,101.15	\$34,041.57		
Jury Demand	\$16,835.50	\$16,835.50	\$13,331.50		
Mental Health Court	\$176.68	\$176.68	\$150.00		
Court Security	\$102,203.28	\$102,203.28	\$113,133.42	(\$10,930.14)	(9.66%)
Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee	\$76.92	\$76.92	\$0.00		
Clerk Operadmin Fund	\$20,943.37	\$20,943.37	\$23,618.26		
Single Drug Test	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00		
Multiple Drug Test	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$0.00		
Urinalysis Testing	\$13,531.86	\$13,531.86	\$12,151.71		
Domestic Batry Clerk	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$4.00		
Alternate Juror Fee	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$0.00		
DNA Test Clerk's Fee	\$434.72	\$434.72	\$409.00		
Crime Lab Clerk Fee	\$379.38	\$379.38	\$272.37		
Trauma Center Clerk Fee	\$640.29	\$640.29	\$615.13		

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING December 31, 2015

	Month of		December 2014		
	December	December YTD	YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Domestic Violence Fine	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Alias Summons	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,605.00		
Record Search Fees	\$846.00	\$846.00	\$1,158.00		
Expungement	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$3,130.00		
DUI Analysis Clerk Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Interest	\$516.54	\$516.54	\$548.16		
Parental Reimbursement	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$660.00		
Postage	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,110.44		
Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)	\$2,561.26	\$2,561.26	\$2,498.85		
Percentage-County Fines	\$91,637.11	\$91,637.11	\$100,454.48	(\$8,817.37)	(8.78%)
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Court Fund Fees	\$30,359.46	\$30,359.46	\$32,913.43		
Court Appointed Atty	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00		
Specialty Court Fee	\$23,096.46	\$23,096.46	\$25,870.51		
Drug Court Fee	\$11,139.82	\$11,139.82	\$12,589.27		
Pub.Servc.Conversion	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
Alternative Prosecution Drug Test	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$0.00		
Alternative Prosecution Program Application	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Foreclosure Mediation Program	\$17,125.00	\$17,125.00	\$19,750.00		
States Attorney Overweight	\$305.70	\$305.70	\$737.60		
Collection Fees	\$1,316.32	\$1,316.32	\$1,772.41		
States Attorney	\$10,256.32	\$10,256.32	\$9,757.00		
State Att Automation	\$4,502.46	\$4,502.46	\$5,024.00		
Child Advocacy Center	\$10,778.14	\$10,778.14	\$3,739.26	\$7,038.88	188.24%
Alternative Prosectuion Program Fee	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.00		
Public Defender	\$24,739.85	\$24,739.85	\$22,326.04		
Room/Board Reimbursement	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$1,390.00		
Hulse "Face-It" Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
GPS	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00		
Prob Serv Operations	\$23,241.04	\$23,241.04	\$26,062.25		
Prob Service Op Viol	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85.38		
Probation Services	\$88,307.27	\$88,307.27	\$97,031.35	(\$8,724.08)	(8.99%)
Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation	\$8,598.96	\$8,598.96	\$7,590.62	,	
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation	\$21,440.22	\$21,440.22	\$24,063.54		
Public Service Supervision-Probation	\$3,476.38	\$3,476.38	\$3,956.83		
Monitored Supervision	\$9,254.07	\$9,254.07	\$8,262.25		

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING December 31, 2015

		Month of		December 2014			
		December	December YTD	YTD	Change +/- \$	Change +/- \$5,000	
Crime Victim Service		\$3,032.54	\$3,032.54	\$3,206.00			
Library Fees		\$25,051.00	\$25,051.00	\$25,155.00			
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County		\$10,661.50	\$10,661.50	\$7,299.50			
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner		\$13,489.00	\$13,489.00	\$13,545.00			
Neutral Site Custody Exchange		\$11,616.00	\$11,616.00	\$11,664.00			
Court Automation		\$83,780.66	\$83,780.66	\$92,021.74	(\$8,241.08)	(8.96%)	
Ecitation Clerk		\$7,020.77	\$7,020.77	\$8,001.77			
Document Storage		\$35,222.47	\$35,222.47	\$39,065.99			
State Attorney Cost - Bond		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription		\$480.00	\$480.00	\$240.00			
	TOTAL	\$1,302,827.99	\$1,302,827.99	\$1,338,920.48	(\$36,092.49)	(2.70%)	

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.